Micropulse
Transducers
230
Accessories
Contents
Accessories
Connectors 232
Evaluation units 242

clear view cover
separately.
Order designation:
BTL5-A-CP01-K
Please include the
cable length with the part
number.
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
Please include the
cable length with the part
number.
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
Please include the
cable length with the part
number.
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
*Only for
BTL5-H1...-M-P/B-S92
PIN Signal
1 –
2 –
3 –
4
121 ohms
5
Micropulse
transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
Profile AT
Profile BIW
Rod
Compact rod
and AR rod
Rod EX,
T redundant
and CD
Filling level
sensor SF
Accessories
Connectors
Evaluation
units
Profibus
P111 modules
BUS interface
modules
Digital display
CAM controller
Basic
information and
definitions
235www.balluff.com
Accessories
M8 Y-connectors for CANopen
Connectors 1×M8 straight/2×3-wire
Description Y-connector M12 locking screw M12 locking screw
Design Connector
Use Splitter boxes IP 65 screw plug for unused
ports
IP 65 screw plug for unused
ports
Ordering code BAM0114 BAM00K7

Coding B B
Slot on transducer 1/2 1
Ordering code Cable length 0.6 m BCC070M
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-006
Ordering code Cable length 1 m BCC070N
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-010
Ordering code Cable length 2 m BCC070P BCC070Y
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-020 BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-020
Ordering code Cable length 5 m BCC070R BCC070Z
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-050 BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-050
Ordering code Cable length 10 m BCC070T BCC0710
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-100 BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-100
Ordering code Cable length 15 m BCC070U
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-150
Ordering code Cable length 20 m BCC070W
Part number BCC M415-M415-3B-329-PS72N1-200
Ordering code
Part number
Please order the clear view cover
separately!
Order designation: BTL5-A-CP01-K
1 NC
2 Line A green
3 NC
4 Line B red
5 NC
Profibus DP
1 23
1
2
3
1 NC
2 Line A green
3 NC
4 Line B red
5 NC
Previously BKS-S103/GS103-CP-_ _
00,3 =  Length of 0.3 m
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
Previously BKS-S103-CP-_ _
00,3 =  Length of 0.3 m
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
For more information, visit us online!238
Accessories
Connector for M12. 5-pin, B-coded for Profibus DP
M12 terminating resistor M8 power supply cord
B-coded, 5-pin
Male Male Female
300 V 10...30 V DC
PUR PUR
Violet Black
2×0.38 mm2 2×0.25 mm2
IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
–25...+80 °C –40...+85 °C
PUR Plastic PUR
Nickel-plated CuZn
B B
2 2 3
BCC0711 BCC0069
BCC M415-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-020 BKS-S 48-15-CP-02
BCC0712 BCC006A
BCC M415-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-050 BKS-S 48-15-CP-05
BCC0713 BCC006C
BCC M415-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-100 BKS-S 48-15-CP-10
BCC0718
BCCM415-0000-2B-R01
1 NC
2 Line A green
3 NC
4 Line B red
5 NC
Previously BKS-S105-CP-_ _
00,3 =  Length of 0.3 m
02 =  Length of 2 m
05 =  Length of 5 m
10 =  Length of 10 m
Micropulse
transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
Profile AT
Profile BIW
Rod
Compact rod
and AR rod
Rod EX,
T redundant

signal and nominal stroke in the
part number.
Ordering example:
BTA-A1_-_ _ _
Micropulse digital evaluation
unit
Please enter code for output
signal and nominal stroke in the
part number.
Nominal stroke
Transducer in [mm]
Output signal
0 Rising (for C and E)
only for current output
7 Falling (for C and E)
only for current output
1 Rising/falling
only for voltage output
For more information, visit us online!242
Accessories
Analog and digital evaluation units
BTA-C BTA-E BTA-G
Analog Analog Analog
Analog Analog Analog
P P P
BTA-C1_-_ _ _ _ BTA-E1_-_ _ _ _ BTA-G1_-_ _ _ _
Resolution 0.1 mV/0.2 µA,
LED function indicator,
Zero point adjustment 15%,
Span adjust 15%,
Velocity output,
Error output (relay)
Resolution 0.1 mV/0.2 µA,
LED function indicator,
Zero point adjustment 15%,
Span adjust 15%,
Velocity output,
Error output (relay)
Resolution 0.1 mV/0.2 µA,
LED function indicator,
Zero point adjustment 15%,
Span adjustment 15%,
Velocity output,
Error output (relay)
50...5500 mm 50...5500 mm 50...5500 mm
Edge connector, 32-pin,
DIN 41612 F, 19" plug-in card
Edge connector, 32-pin,
DIN 41612 F, 19" plug-in card
Edge connector, 32-pin,
DIN 41612 F, 19" plug-in card
20...28 V DC 20...28 V DC 20...28 V DC
130 mA at 24 V DC 130 mA at 24 V DC 130 mA at 24 V DC
0...60 °C 0...60 °C 0...60 °C
1 kHz 1 kHz 1 kHz
Analog
voltage, current
Analog
voltage, current
Analog
voltage
0...10 V and 10...0 V, 0...20 mA 0...10 V and 10...0 V, 4...20 mA –10...+10 V and +10...–10 V
±10 V at ±2.5 m/s ±10 V at ±2.5 m/s ±10 V at ±2.5 m/s
Card holder
48-pin

Accessories (please order separately)
BTM-_1-_ _ _
Ordering examples:
BTM-H1-_ _ _
Output driver
240 Source driver (PNP with
short circuit protection
10...30 V) and 24-bit
synchronous serial data
transmission (SSI)
340 Tri-state TTL output
and 24-bit synchronous
serial-data transmission
(SSI)
BTM-_1-102-VM1000
Output signal
A 0...10 V, 10...0 V
–10...10 V, 10...–10 V
E 4...20 mA, 20...4 mA
0...20 mA, 20...0 mA
Output signal
A 0...10 V, 10...0 V
–10...10 V, 10...–10 V
E 4...20 mA, 20...4 mA
0...20 mA, 20...0 mA
Versions
1 Analog output
2 Magnet with
speed
Speed
±10 V at a speed
of 1000 mm/s
Versions
101 1 analog output, 1 magnet
102 2 analog outputs, 2 magnets
103 3 analog outputs, 3 magnets
104 4 analog outputs, 4 magnets
Micropulse digital evaluation unit
Please enter code for output signal and nomi-